

BID TABULATION - FEBRUARY 22, 2023
EAST STUART DRIVE SANITARY SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT
CITY OF GALAX

Carolina Grading & Utilities, Inc.
 3677 Hwy 88 West
 Warrentonville, NC 28693
VA License #2705124407

PART A- LUMP SUM ITEMS

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1A	Mobilization	1	%	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
2A	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	%	68,000.00	68,000.00
3A	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	84,000.00	84,000.00
TOTAL PART A (SUM 1A - 3A)					\$ 181,000.00

PART B- UNIT PRICE ITEMS

1B	8" Gravity Sewer, Ductile Iron	365	LF	\$ 285.00	\$ 104,025.00
2B	8" Gravity Sewer, PVC SDR-26 or D.I.	1,440	LF	240.00	345,600.00
3B	4' Precast Drop Manhole, Waterproof	1	EA	14,750.00	14,750.00
4B	4' Standard Precast Manhole, Waterproof	4	EA	8,200.00	32,800.00
5B	4' Standard Precast Manhole, Standard	4	EA	7,850.00	31,400.00
6B	8" Sewer Line Route 58 Crossing, Bore & Steel Encase	80	LF	1,200.00	96,000.00
7B	Connect 8" Sewer to Existing Manhole, Core Drill	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00
8B	6" Sewer Service Connection	7	EA	5,000.00	35,000.00
9B	Commercial Asphalt or Concrete Repair	1,060	SY	138.00	146,280.00
TOTAL PART B (SUM 1B - 9B)					\$ 809,355.00

TOTAL BASE BID (Sum Parts A & B)

\$ 990,355.00

PART C- ADDITIVE BID ITEMS #1

1C	8" Gravity Sewer, Ductile Iron	90	LF	450.00	40,500.00
2C	4' Standard Precast Manhole, Standard	1	EA	8,400.00	8,400.00
3C	8" Sewer Line Route 58 Crossing, Bore & Steel Encase	80	LF	1,500.00	120,000.00
4C	6" Sewer Service Connection	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
5C	Commercial Asphalt or Concrete Repair	12	SY	456.00	5,472.00
6C	Add'l Cost for E&S Measures	1	%	8,000.00	8,000.00
7C	Add'l Traffic Control Measures	1	L.S.	28,000.00	28,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID #1 (SUM 1C - 7C)					\$ 215,372.00

PART D- ADDITIVE BID ITEMS #2

1D	8" Gravity Sewer, Ductile Iron	115	LF	400.00	46,000.00
2D	8" Gravity Sewer, PVC SDR-26 or D.I.	264	LF	168.00	44,352.00
3D	4' Precast Drop Manhole, Waterproof	1	EA	16,500.00	16,500.00
4D	4' Standard Precast Manhole, Waterproof	1	EA	8,500.00	8,500.00
5D	8" Sewer Line Route 58 Crossing, Bore & Steel Encase	80	LF	1,500.00	120,000.00
6D	6" Sewer Service Connection	3	EA	4,800.00	14,400.00
7D	Commercial Asphalt or Concrete Repair	140	SY	200.00	28,000.00
8D	Add'l Cost for E&S Measures	1	%	34,000.00	34,000.00
9D	Add'l Traffic Control Measures	1	L.S.	9,500.00	9,500.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID #2 (SUM 1D-9D)					\$ 321,252.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
 OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

Kevin Heath

Kevin Heath, P.E.